

CALIFORNIA CHILD WELFARE COUNCIL Office of Youth and Community Restoration (OYCR) Committee

Meeting Agenda

Wednesday, March 1, 2023 1:00 p.m. to 3:00 p.m.

Join on Zoom

Telephone: (669) 254-5252 Meeting ID: 161 827 1055 In Person:

Clifford L. Allenby Building
11th Floor, San Francisco
Room (1113)
1215 O Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

| 1:00 – 1:10 | Call to Order: Welcome, Chair's Opening Comments, Announcement of New Members and Roll Call, and Today's Agenda | Katherine Lucero OYCR Director, CalHHS |
|-------------|---|--|
| 1:10 – 1:15 | Action Item: Approve Minutes from December 16, 2022 | Katherine Lucero OYCR Director, CalHHS |
| 1:15 – 1:20 | Information Item: Updates from OYCR Introduction of New Staff Youth Justice Committee Community Based Organization Capacity Development Deliverables OYCR Technical Assistance Initiative: Ending the Incarceration of Girls | Alani Jackson OYCR Deputy Director, CalHHS Katherine Lucero OYCR Director, CalHHS Marcia Rincon-Gallardo OYCR Chief Technical Assistance Officer |
| 1:20 – 1:30 | Information Item: Forward Change Education Deliverable Update | Arnold Chandler Forward Change |
| 1:30 - 2:40 | Facilitated Discussion: Step Home/Alternatives to Detention Attachment 1: Questions for OYCR Committee in Preparation for March 1, 2023 Meeting Attachment 2: Continuum of Care for Stepping Home - UCLA | Elizabeth Barnert, MD, MPH, MS Associate Professor, Pediatrics David Geffen School of Medicine at UCLA Laura Abrams, PhD, MSW |

| | Committee members may reference | Chair and Professor of Social Welfare UCLA |
|-------------|----------------------------------|---|
| 2:40 – 2:50 | Public Comment | Open |
| 2:50 - 2:55 | Action Item - Select Deliverable | Katherine Lucero |
| | | OYCR Director, CalHHS |
| 2:55 - 3:00 | Announcements & Adjourn | Katherine Lucero |
| | | OYCR Director, CalHHS |

2023 CWC OYCR Quarterly Meeting Dates:

- June 7, 2023 1pm 3pm, Sacramento
- September 6, 2023 1pm 3pm, Sacramento
- December 13, 2023 1pm 3pm, Sacramento

The order in which agenda items are considered may be subject to change. Depending on the number of individuals wishing to address the Committee, the Chair may establish specific time limits on comments.

The agenda and meeting materials can be viewed on the <u>Child Welfare Council webpage</u>, Office of Youth and Community Restoration Committee section. Please contact OYCR at <u>oycr@chhs.ca.gov</u> with questions about the meetings.

Any person who wishes to request this notice or other meeting materials in alternative format, requires translation services, or any disability-related modification or accommodation, including auxiliary aids or services, which would enable that person to participate at the meeting must make that request at least seven (7) business days prior to the meeting date to: oycr@chhs.ca.gov.